2020 - LIABILITY WAIVER & Photo Release Form

I, the undersigned, being of lawful age and being the participant involved in the Windom Riverfest River Canoe/Kayak/Homemade Raft Race (hereinafter referred to as the "Canoe Race") or being the parent or legal guardian of such a participant and any heirs, executors or assigns in the Canoe Race, in consideration of my or another's participation in the Canoe Race, I hereby, for myself and for any participant for whom I am a parent or legal guardian, release, discharge, hold harmless and forever acquit the State of Minnesota, the Windom Riverfest, Inc. and officers, agents and representatives from any and all actions, causes of action, claims or any other liabilities whatsoever, known or unknown, now existing or which may arise in the future, to person and/or personal property including injuries resulting in death on account of or in any way related to or arising out of participation in the Canoe Race on June 9, 2019. Further, I assume all liability for any non-participants who may accompany me.

I hereby give my consent for the Windom Riverfest organization to use my photograph and likeness in all forms and media for advertising, trade and any other lawful purposes.

Date: _____

Participant's Name: _	
(please print)	

Participant's Signature: _____

Number Attending_____

For minor participants only: By signing below, I attest that I am the parent or guardian of the child(ren). I have read this release and approve of its terms.

Name(s) of minor: _____

Age(s) of minor: _____

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian: